



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024 with I.A. 48287/2024**

**BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
INTERNATIONAL GMBH**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate

versus

**DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with
Ms. Aastha Sood, Advocate for R-1

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
16.12.2024

%

I.A. 48287/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to appellant filing original, clearer and translated copies of documents within four weeks.
2. The application stands disposed of.

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024

3. The present appeal has been filed under Section 117(A) of the Patents Act, 1970 against the impugned order dated 3rd September, 2024, whereby the Indian Patent Application No. 1006/DELNP/2010 has been refused by respondent no.1
4. Issue notice.
5. Notice is accepted by counsel for the respondent no.1.
6. Notice be issued to the respondents no.2, 3 and 4 through all



permissible mode.

7. Reply be filed within eight weeks.
8. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
9. List on 28th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024
ds