



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024**

**BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
INTERNATIONAL GMBH**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate.

versus

**DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF
PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with Ms.
Aastha Sood, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
28.03.2025**

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent no.1 have been filed on 8th March, 2025.
2. Mr. Pravin Anand, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, seeks some time to file rejoinder/ written submissions.
3. Let rejoinder/ written submissions be filed within three (3) weeks.
4. List on 28th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 28, 2025

kd