



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024**

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sumit Nagpal (SPC), Mr Tanmay Saini, Ms Aakanksha Singh, Advocates (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

Since this Court was hearing a specifically marked matter in a Special Division Bench during the post lunch session, this matter could not be heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he will file his written submissions not exceeding five (5) pages within four (4) weeks. It is ordered accordingly.

List on **19.11.2025.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 28, 2025/rhc