



\$~30

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL
GMBH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Devinder Rawat (VC),
Advocate

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal (SPC), (VC)
Advocate for R-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

I.A. No. 19633/2025 on behalf of the appellant for issuance of notice.

1. Present application has been moved for seeking fresh directions for deposit of PF for service of respondent nos. 2 to 4. The application is allowed. PF be filed within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to respondent nos. 2 to 4 through all permissible modes. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 12, 2025/sk