



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024**

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Achyut Tewari, Advocate

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sumit Nagpal (SPC), Mr Tanmay Saini, Ms Aakanksha Singh, Advocates for R-1
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate for R-2
Ms. Sawani Chothe, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. Learned counsels appearing for Respondent nos. 2 and 3 respectively seek time to file their reply.
2. Let the reply be filed within four (4) weeks. Rejoinder within four (4) weeks thereafter.
3. None appears on behalf of Respondent no. 4.
4. List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings and verification of service on Respondent no. 4 on **22.12.2025**.
5. List the matter before the Court on **28.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/rhc