



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Dr. Sachin Malik
and Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with Mr.
Tanmay Saini and Mr. Kunal Khurana, Advocates
for R-1.

Ms. Archana Sachdeva and Mr. Harshit Bhoi,
Advocates for R-2.

Ms. Rajeshwari H. and Ms. Garima Joshi,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. List for hearing on 28.07.2026.
2. Written submissions be filed by Respondent No. 2 before the next date of hearing.
3. Respondent No. 4 is served but has chosen not to appear. In the interest of justice, adverse order is deferred for today making it clear that if Respondent No. 4 is unrepresented on next date, Court shall proceed *ex parte* against the said Respondent.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/VP