



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 94/2024**

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Archana Shankar, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC with Mr. Tanmay Saini and Mr. Kunal Khurana, Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit Bhoi and Ms. Archi Gala, Advocates for R-2.

Ms. Garima Joshi and Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

List on 03.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2026/AK